SOMERTON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT #11

343 N Carlisle Avenue

PO Box 3200
Somerton, Arizona 85350-3200
Phone: (928) 341-6000

Fax: (928) 341-6090

Laura Noel Ed. D. - Superintendent (Inoel@ssd11.org)
Kim Seh - Asst. Superintendent (kseh@ssd11.0org)
Melissa Porchas - Director of Financial Services (mporchas@ssdl1.org)

Mary Chavira - Executive Secretary (mchavira@ssd11.org)
District Website: www.ssd11.org

DESERT SONORA ELEMENTARY
301 North Carlisle Avenue

PO Box 3200

Somerton, Arizona 85350-3200
Phone: (928) 341-6300

Fax: (928) 341-6390

Selene Arredondo - Principal
Leticia Grajeda - Secretary
Grades Pre K - 6
sarredondo@ssdil1.org
Igrajed@ssdi11.org

ORANGE GROVE ELEMENTARY
3525 West County 16 1/2 Street
PO Box 3200

Somerton, Arizona 85350-3200
Phone: (928) 341-6200

Fax: (928) 341-6290

Tiffany Middleton - Principal
Maria Sanchez- Secretary
Grades Pre K - 6
trush@ssd11.org
msanchez@ssd11.org

SOMERTON MIDDLE SCHOOL
1011 North Somerton Avenue

PO Box 3200

Somerton, Arizona 85350-3200
Phone: (928) 341-6100

Fax: (928) 341-6190
Guadalupe Hernande Polage -
Principal

Noemi Castro — Assistant Principal
Rosario Becerra — Secretary
Monica Gutierrez - Secretary
Grades 7 - 8
ghpolage@ssd11.org
ncastro@ssd11.org
rbecerra@ssd11.org

Updated: August 2023

TIERRA DEL SOL ELEMENTARY
1002 South Somerton Avenue

PO Box 3200

Somerton, Arizona 85350-3200
Phone: (928) 341-6400

Fax: (928) 341-6490

Gema Felix - Principal

Jennifer Sullivan - Assistant Principal
Mayerlyn Lewis— Secretary
Grades Pre K- 6
ganaya@ssdill.org
mlewis@ssdl1.org

VALLE DEL ENCANTO LEARNING
CENTER

400 N Avenue F

PO Box 3200

Somerton, Arizona 85350-3200
Phone:(928) 341-6701

Fax: (928) 341-6790

Jessica Escalante - Principal
Melissa Ramirez — Secretary
Grades Pre K - 6
jescalante@ssd11.org

mramirez@ssd11.org

BRAVIE T. SOTO

1201 Main Street

Somerton, Arizona 85350-3200
Phone: (928) 341-6801

Fax: (928) 341-6790

Jose Moreno - Principal
Sabrina Bedolla - Secretary
Grades Pre K - 6
jmoreno@ssd11.org

sbedolla@ssd11.org
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SUN VALLEY ELEMENTARY
3667 E. San Luis Lane
Somerton, Arizona 85350-3200
Phone: (928) 341-6901

Fax: (928) 341-6790

Luciano O. Munoz - Principal
Mayra Cobian - Secretary

Grades Pre K - 6
munozl@ssdl1.org
mcobian@ssd11.org

Exceptional Student Service
Elizabeth Garza, Dir. of Special
Program

Denia Jacuinde - Secretary
Phone: 928-341-6040
egarza@ssdll.org
djacuinde@ssd11.org

Federal Program

Lydia Rodriguez-Vaughn, Dir. of Federal
Prog.

Brenda Rodriguez - Secretary

Phone: 928-341-6037
Irodriguez@ssd1l.org
brerodriguez@ssd11.org

Updated: August 2023
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